

# ADOPTED



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
Senate Bill 221

AMENDMENT NO. A1  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

S221-ATU-16 [v.3]

Page 1 of 1

Amends Title [YES]  
Second Edition

Date \_\_\_\_\_, 2021

Senator Woodard

- 1 moves to amend the Short Title, by rewriting it to read:
- 2
- 3 "Local Govt. Bd of Adjust. Virtual Mtgs.";
- 4
- 5 and moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 2, by deleting the phrase "DURHAM COUNTY"
- 6 and substituting the phrase "LOCAL GOVERNMENT";
- 7
- 8 and moves to amend the bill on page 2, line 35, by deleting the phrase "the Durham Board of
- 9 Adjustment" and substituting the phrase "a local government board of adjustment";
- 10
- 11 and moves to amend the bill on page 2, line 37-38, be deleting the phrase "Board of Adjustment"
- 12 and substituting the phrase "local government board of adjustment";
- 13
- 14 and moves to amend the bill on page 2, line 39, by deleting the phrase "Board of Adjustment."
- 15 and substituting the phrase "local government board of adjustment.";
- 16
- 17 and on page 3, line 3, by rewriting the line to read:
- 18 "SECTION 2.(a) This act applies to Durham County, Orange County, Wake County,
- 19 the City of Winston-Salem, the town of Fuquay-Varina, and the town of Holly Springs only."
- 20
- 21
- 22

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Amendment Sponsor

**The official copy of this document, with signatures  
and vote information, is available in the  
Senate Principal Clerk's Office**



\* S 2 2 1 - A T U - 1 6 - V - 3 \*